STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF CLAYTON

RESOLUTION NO. 2008 - 125

A RESOLUTION TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE PERMANENT AND FINAL NET MILL RATE AFTER CREDIT (ROLLBACK) FOR VALUES ADDED BY REASSESSMENT FOR 2008-2009 ADOPTED BY THE CLAYTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT; TO PROVIDE FOR THE PROPOSED LEVY AND COLLECTION OF PROPERTY TAXES AT SUCH CERTIFIED RATE FOR THE SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS, PUBLIC EDUCATION AND ACTIVITIES NECESSARY AND INCIDENTAL THERETO; TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS RESOLUTION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CLAYTON COUNTY, GEORGIA, AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED

Section 1. Pursuant to Article VIII, Section 6, Paragraph 1 of the Constitution of Georgia, the Board of Commissioners is required to levy ad valorem taxes at a rate certified by the Board of Education. Upon the 2008 consolidated Clayton County Tax Digest, which necessarily includes values associated with all property, both real and personal, including the returns having been made or to be made by all public service corporations to the State Revenue Commissioner as subject to taxation in the County, there is proposed to be levied and county school taxes collected in the following particulars:

For the support and maintenance of public schools, public education, and activities necessary and incidental thereto, including school lunches, as provided in Article VIII of the Constitution of the State of Georgia, the total net levy after credit (rollback) for values added by

reassessment for 2008-2009 as certified by the Clayton County Board of Education shall be set at a rate of one and ninety eight and thirty six hundredths (\$1.9836) cents on the one hundred dollars (19.836 mills) for both the incorporated and unincorporated areas of Clayton County.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective upon its approval by the Board of Commissioners of Clayton County.

SO RESOLVED, this the 24 day of

. 2008.

CLAYTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

ELDRIN BELL, CHAIRMAN

WOLE RALPH, VICE CHAIRMAN

VIRGINA BURTON GRAY, COMMISSIONE

Donna Dingleton SONNASINGLETON, COMMISSIONER

MICHAEL EDMONDSON, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

CLAYTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

DISTRIBUTION OF CLAYTON COUNTY SCHOOL PROPOSED MILL RATE

F.Y.E. 6-30-09

INCORPORATED

UNINCORPORATED

DIGEST

DIGEST

(MILL RATE)

(MILL RATE)

COUNTY SCHOOL

19.836

19.836

MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS

ROLLBACK RATE